
New Transfer Cohorts - Persistence to Graduation 

Boston Campus 

FALL 2015 COHORT** 

COHORT 

ENROLLMENT 

TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 

FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 

ENROLLED FALL 2015 

FALL 2016 

FALL 2017 

FALL 2018 

FALL 2019 

FALL 2020 

FALL 2021 

FALL 2022 

FALL 2023 

398 

332 

218 

65 

7 

7 

6 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

83.4% 

54.8% 65 16.3% 

16.3% 212 53.3% 

1.8% 288 72.4% 

1.8% 298 74.9% 

1.5% 302 75.9% 

0.3% 305 76.6% 

0.0% 308 77.4% 

FALL 2016 COHORT** 

COHORT 

ENROLLMENT 

TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 

FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 

ENROLLED FALL 2016 

FALL 2017 

FALL 2018 

FALL 2019 

FALL 2020 

FALL 2021 

FALL 2022 

FALL 2023 

301 

254 

171 

35 

6 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

84.4% 

56.8% 58 19.3% 

11.6% 184 61.1% 

2.0% 227 75.4% 

0.7% 235 78.1% 

0.3% 239 79.4% 

0.0% 240 79.7% 

FALL 2017 COHORT** 

COHORT 

ENROLLMENT 

TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 

FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 

ENROLLED FALL 2017 

FALL 2018 

FALL 2019 

FALL 2020 

FALL 2021 

FALL 2022 

FALL 2023 

316 

256 

162 

47 

8 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

81.0% 

51.3% 

14.9% 

2.5% 

0.9% 

0.3% 

50 15.8% 

156 49.4% 

219 69.3% 

227 71.8% 

229 72.5% 

FALL 2018 COHORT** 

COHORT 

ENROLLMENT 

TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 

FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 

ENROLLED FALL 2018 

FALL 2019 

FALL 2020 

FALL 2021 

FALL 2022 

FALL 2023 

345 

295 

175 

47 

14 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

85.5% 

50.7% 

13.6% 

4.1% 

0.0% 

74 21.4% 

209 60.6% 

252 73.0% 

265 76.8% 

FALL 2019 COHORT** 

COHORT 

ENROLLMENT 

TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 

FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 

ENROLLED FALL 2019 

FALL 2020 

FALL 2021 

FALL 2022 

FALL 2023 

330 

260 

136 

48 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

78.8% 

41.2% 

14.5% 

0.0% 

90 27.3% 

187 56.8% 

223 67.8% 

FALL 2020 COHORT** 

COHORT 

ENROLLMENT 

TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 

FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 

ENROLLED FALL 2020 

FALL 2021 

FALL 2022 

FALL 2023 

216 

183 

98 

18 

0 

0 

0 

84.7% 

45.4% 

8.3% 

61 28.2% 

142 65.7% 

FALL 2021 COHORT** 

COHORT 

ENROLLMENT 

TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE*  TO FALL RETENTION RA GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 

ENROLLED FALL 2021 

FALL 2022 

FALL 2023 

263 

219 

141 

0 

0 

83.3% 

53.6% 57 21.7% 

FALL 2022 COHORT** 

COHORT 

ENROLLMENT 

TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE*  TO FALL RETENTION RA GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 

ENROLLED FALL 2022 

FALL 2023 

234 

193 0 82.5% 

Fall to Fall retention rate = enrolled in Fall term/(initial cohort size - exclusions) 

Graduation Rate = (# graduated)/(initial cohort # - exclusions) 

**Does not include students transferring from Madrid, transfer exchange or study abroad 


